
2026 Vanguard University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 3-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gallegos (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Wrightstone 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Perez (5-7), Byers (3-3), Lopez (3-3),
Hiner (2-2), Henson (1-1), Henson (1-2), Norman (1-1), Prystajko (1-2), Rivera (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Derflinger, James .625 6-6 24 7 15 2 0 2 5 23 .958 1 2 4 0 .667 0 0 4-5 2 16 2 .900
24 Perez, Colton .360 6-6 25 4 9 1 0 2 10 16 .640 2 0 5 0 .407 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Hellein, Nathan .357 6-6 14 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 6 0 1 0 .550 0 1 1-1 8 15 0 1.000
23 Shigenaka, Tyler .318 6-6 22 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .364 3 1 4 0 .423 0 2 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
21 Davis, Jaxson .261 6-6 23 3 6 0 0 0 1 6 .261 2 1 3 0 .346 0 1 1-1 12 0 1 .923
17 Gallegos, Tristan .200 6-6 20 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .200 5 1 2 1 .385 0 0 0-0 51 3 0 1.000
27 Sur, Joshua .133 5-5 15 3 2 0 1 0 2 4 .267 2 0 2 0 .222 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
0 Lopez, Dash .429 2-1 7 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 11 2 1 .929
4 Perez, Angel .385 4-4 13 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .385 3 0 3 0 .500 0 1 0-0 27 5 0 1.000
6 Avitia, Evan .364 4-4 11 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .364 3 1 0 0 .533 0 0 0-0 1 2 4 .429
33 Rivera, Daniel .200 3-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Paymard, Brian .000 3-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
32 Vondrak, Bennett .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
2 Pennington, Charlie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Norman, Nate .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

1
Easter-Hairston,
Chase .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

45 White, Cody .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 6-6 191 36 61 7 1 4 30 82 .429 28 8 31 1 .425 1 5 8-10 150 52 10 .953
Opponents .245 6-6 200 33 49 2 2 3 28 64 .320 28 2 47 4 .343 0 0 9-11 141 57 5 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Lambertson, Caleb 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Anderson, Khoi 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
14 Prystajko, Tyler 1.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 2 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .125 0 1 1 0 0
10 Wrightstone, Seth 2.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 2 2 6 9 0 0 0 .212 1 0 1 0 0
13 Hiner, Jake 3.60 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 4 4 3 10 0 1 0 .175 2 1 0 0 0
19 Turner, Braden 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
35 Hunter, Mitch 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
18 Byers, Caden 7.20 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 8 8 5 8 0 0 1 .268 0 0 0 0 0
20 Henson, Dylan 11.25 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 .353 0 0 0 0 0
26 Henson, Dakota 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .364 0 0 1 0 0
9 Ceballos, Christopher 20.25 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 0
33 Rivera, Daniel 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
16 Steele, Trevor 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.94 3-3 23 6 0 0 1 50.0 49 33 33 28 47 2 2 3 .245 8 2 4 0 0
Opponents 6.32 3-3 18 6 0 0 2 47.0 61 36 33 28 31 7 1 4 .319 9 8 0 1 5



2026 Vanguard University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Gallegos, Tristan 54 51 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Perez, Angel 32 27 5 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Hellein, Nathan 23 8 15 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shigenaka, Tyler 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sur, Joshua 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Norman, Nate 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Wrightstone, Seth 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Paymard, Brian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hiner, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Pennington, Charlie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rivera, Daniel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Byers, Caden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Olsen, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ceballos, Christopher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Lopez, Dash 14 11 2 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Davis, Jaxson 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Derflinger, James 20 2 16 2 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vondrak, Bennett 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Avitia, Evan 7 1 2 4 .429 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Henson, Dakota 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Easter-Hairston, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Prystajko, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Steele, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Turner, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Henson, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Perez, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hunter, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lambertson, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Anderson, Khoi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 White, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 212 150 52 10 .953 11 18 4 .818 0 0
Opponents 203 141 57 5 .975 8 16 4 .800 3 0


